Incident Date

7/16/2021

7/16/2021
7/16/2021

7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021

7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021

7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021

7/16/2021

7/16/2021
7/16/2021
7/16/2021

Report Number
RMP21-005239
RMP21-005240
RMP21-005241

RMP21-005242

RMP21-005243

RMP21-005244

RMP21-005245
RMP21-005246
RMP21-005247
RMP21-005248

RMP21-005249
RMP21-005250
RMP21-005251

RMP21-005252
RMP21-005253

RMP21-005254

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

62 ESSEX

1901 ALGONQUIN RD
2101 HICKS RD

1001 ROHLWING RD
4700 ARBOR DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4935 WEBER DR
4732 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

4718 ARBOR DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4205 OWL DR

3501 KINGFISHER LN
2506 ARLINGDALE CT
5400 ASTOR LN

4726 ARBOR DR
ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

2121 EUCLID AVE
4512 KINGS WALK DR
4700 ARBOR DR

Location Name

BURGER KING
MOBIL STATION

SCHOOL DIST 15 WAREHOUSE
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

SARATOGA APTS
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

RM COURTHOUSE OUTSIDE
KINGSWALK CONDOS
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
LOUD SUBJECT

LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

THEFT

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/19/2021 8:53:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
7116/2021 RMP21-005255 2400 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 4607 EUCLID AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 4607 EUCLID AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 4607 EUCLID AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 4602 EUCLID AVE KINGSWALK CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 4619 EUCLID AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 APPROX LOC:2310 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
7116/2021 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 RMP21-005256 3900 OWL DR NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX SUSPICIOUS PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2021 RMP21-005257 3900 OWL DR NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005258 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SHELL STATION HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005259 2101 HICKS RD MOBIL STATION STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2021 APPROX LOC:1401 PK NEUSES 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
7116/2021 RMP21-005260 2703 DEERFIELD LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005261 1460 GOLF RD WALMART DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005262 3902 REDWING CT MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005263 APPROX LOC: 1647 S TRAFFIC STOP

MEACHAM RD
7116/2021 RMP21-005264 1460 GOLF RD WALMART THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2021 RMP21-005265 4706 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2021 RMP21-005266 3321 ALGONQUIN RD MARATHON STATION CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005267 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 4702 THORNTREE LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 RMP21-005268 4702 THORNTREE LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 RMP21-005269 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR VANGUARD MANAGEMENT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/19/2021 8:53:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
7/16/2021 2203 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 RMP21-005270 4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY INTOXICATED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7116/2021 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7116/2021 RMP21-005271 3900 OWL DR NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2021 RMP21-005272 2202 OAK LN WAVERLY PARK VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
7116/2021 EUCLID AVE / PLUM WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
7116/2021 RMP21-005273 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
7116/2021 RMP21-005274 5386 BAYBERRY CT HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7116/2021 RMP21-005275 2202 OAK LN WAVERLY PARK LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7116/2021 2901 WEST FRONTAGE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
7/16/2021 RMP21-005277 3216 BROOKMEADE DR SPECIAL
7116/2021 2504 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021 RMP21-005276 EUCLID/PG TRAFFIC STOP
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