



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2021	RMP21-005239	62 ESSEX		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2021	RMP21-005240	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGER KING	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005241	2101 HICKS RD	MOBIL STATION	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005242	1001 ROHLWING RD	SCHOOL DIST 15 WAREHOUSE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005243	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005244	4935 WEBER DR		LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2021	RMP21-005245	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005246	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005247	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005248	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005249	4205 OWL DR		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005250	3501 KINGFISHER LN		THEFT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/16/2021	RMP21-005251	2506 ARLINGDALE CT		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2021	RMP21-005252	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
7/16/2021	RMP21-005253	ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005254	2121 EUCLID AVE	RM COURTHOUSE OUTSIDE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021		4512 KINGS WALK DR	KINGSWALK CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/16/2021		4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2021	RMP21-005255	2400 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		4607 EUCLID AVE		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		4607 EUCLID AVE		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		4607 EUCLID AVE		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		4602 EUCLID AVE	KINGSWALK CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		4619 EUCLID AVE		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		APPROX LOC:2310 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021		4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005256	3900 OWL DR	NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005257	3900 OWL DR	NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005258	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005259	2101 HICKS RD	MOBIL STATION	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005260	2703 DEERFIELD LN		STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005261	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005262	3902 REDWING CT		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005263	APPROX LOC: 1647 S MEACHAM RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/16/2021	RMP21-005264	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005265	4706 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005266	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	MARATHON STATION	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005267	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		4702 THORNTREE LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005268	4702 THORNTREE LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005269	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/16/2021		2203 CAMPBELL ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005270	4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY		INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/16/2021		4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005271	3900 OWL DR	NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005272	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005273	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005274	5386 BAYBERRY CT		HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/16/2021	RMP21-005275	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/16/2021		2901 WEST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005277	3216 BROOKMEADE DR		SPECIAL	
7/16/2021		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/16/2021	RMP21-005276	EUCLID/PG		TRAFFIC STOP	